

L.A. Misc Case no - 01 of 2024

R- 01/2024

Order. No. 02 dt. 06.05.2024

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

No steps taken by the parties.

SR is received unserved in respect of Rama Rani Paul with a report stating that Rama Rani Paul had died about two years ago. Let it be kept with the case record.

As per resolution dated 02.05.2024 of the Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur Ld Members of the local Bar are unable to attend the Court today due to extreme heat wave.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.07.2024 for further order.

District Judge, In charge
Paschim Medinipur