

L.Misc No 01 of 2024.
(R- 01 of 2024).

Order no 09 dated 01-08-2025.

Today is fixed for further order. Written Objection if any in the meantime.

Petitioner files hazira. through Ld. Advocate.

Written Objection filed by the respondent.

Petitioner filed Affidavit in Chief. Let it be kept with record.

The matter is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 12-11-2025 for hearing .

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District
Paschim