

L. A. Misc Case No. 01 of 2024
(R- 01 of 2024)

Order No. 10 ; Dated 12-11-2025

Today is fixed for further order.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

No report from I/C, Ghatal P.S has yet been received.

Issue reminder at once.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

To **03/01/2026** for submitting report by I/C, Ghatal P.S, Paschim Medinipur and further order.

Let a copy of this order along with photocopy of order dated 21.02.2025 be forwarded to the I/C, Ghatal P.S, Paschim Medinipur for submitting report according to order dated 21.02.2025 of this Court by the date fixed without fail i/d necessary order will be passed. **D/A to comply.**

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.