

L.A. Misc. Case 01 of 2024
(R. No. 01 of 2024)

Order No.11 dated 03.01.2026,

Today is fixed for report of I.C, Ghatal and further order.

Received report from Officer-in-charge, Ghatal Police Station, which reveals that Rama Rani Paul, w/o late Sadhu Charan Paul of Nischindipur, Ward No.04, P.O & P.S – Ghatal, District – Paschim Medinipur, had died leaving behind her legal heirs namely, Sanjit Kumar Paul and Avijit Kumar Paul as her legal heirs. Copy of the death certificate attached and legal heirs certificate issued by Ghatal Municipality is also attached.

Accordingly, office to issue notice upon Sanjit Kumar Paul and Avijit Kumar Paul asking them to appear before this Court.

Fix 09.3.2026 for appearance.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur